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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4436

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.08.2016


PROPOSALS FROM RAJASTHAN


4436. SHRI NIHAL CHAND:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the number of project proposals received from Rajasthan for approval of the Government during the last two years;


(b) the number of project proposals sanctioned along with the number of proposals lying pending; and


(c) the time by which the said pending projects are likely to be cleared?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b):   Erstwhile Planning Commission approved the two project proposals received

from the State Government of Rajasthan under One Time Additional Central Assistance (OTACA) during 2014-15 and recommended the proposals to the Ministry of Finance for the release of funds. NITI Aayog has discontinued the approval of such proposals from 2015-16 following the acceptance of the recommendations of 14th Finance Commission for increased devolution to the States from 32% to 42%. No project proposal from State of Rajasthan is lying pending for approval with NITI Aayog.


(c) : Does not arise


********

